OP \$115.00 3737412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		07/02/2014	Bank: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEVEO, INC.
Street Address:	2830 De La Cruz Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3737412	VEVEO
Registration Number:	3541127	VTAP
Registration Number:	3781570	VTAP
Registration Number:	3793546	VTAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F150651
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=#86170086v1 - (TSA Release 03.28.14)#page2.tif

source=#86170086v1 - (TSA Release 03.28.14)#page3.tif source=#86170086v1 - (TSA Release 03.28.14)#page4.tif source=#86170086v1 - (TSA Release 03.28.14)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 2, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of VEVEO, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2014, by Pledgor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark applications and registrations, and the trademark licenses pursuant to which any third party granted rights to Pledgor, set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was originally recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2014 on Reel 5252, Frame 0111, and was the subject of a corrective recordation on April 11, 2014 on Reel 5258, Frame 0857;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to Pledgor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Pledgor, and at Pledgor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

#86103271v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: John G. Kowalczuk

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

See attached.

Yereo, Inc. Service Marks and Trademarks

Issued Registrations

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Bate	Couds	Status
VEVEO	Chiles States	3737412	01/12/10	Promoting the goods and services of others by displaying advertisements online [06/12/09] in Class 35	Section 8 Affidavit due 01/12/16
Y A A	United	3541127	12/02/08	Computer hardware and computer software for use in the exchange, delivery, distribution and management of multimedia and metadata information over communication networks; computer search engine software for searching multimedia content and metadata; content recommendation software [09/11/07] in Class 9	Section 8 Affidavit due 12/02/14
VIAP	United States	3781570	04/27/10	Promoting the goods and services of others by displaying advertisements online [06/12/09] in Class 35	Section 8 Affidavit due 04/27/16
\$	S S S	3793546	05/25/10	Computer software consultation services; custom computer software design and development services for others; application service provider (ASP) providing non-downloadable software for enabling the creation, delivery, distribution and management of multimedia content and metadata; search engine services; providing customized on-line web pages featuring user-defined information and system-generated information, which includes search engines and on-line web links to other web sites (99/10/07) in Class 42	Section 8 Affidavit due 05/25/16

Active(18 117661352v.)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 07/23/2014